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MINISTRY OF COAL

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3545
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.08.2018


Shortage of Coal

3545. SHRI PARVESH SAHIB SINGH:

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether Delhi is facing shortage of coal for its thermal power plants and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the total amount of coal allocated to Delhi in last six months; and

(c) the details regarding yearly allocation of coal to Delhi as against its total requirement?


ANSWER


 MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COAL & FINANCE AND CORPORATE AFFAIRS


(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) :   In 2018-19 (up to 31.07.2018), 4.69 Lakh Tonnes (LT) of coal was supplied to
Badarpur TPS. Further, Delhi Discoms have sold 784.311 MU of power in the Day Ahead
Market (DAM) at IEX Platform in this Financial Year (up to 31.07.2018). Also, Delhi State has surrendered 2,128 MW of power as on 20.04.18 from different power stations.


(b) :  In the last six months (from 01.02.2018 to 31.07.2018), total quantity of 8.77 LT coal
was allocated to Badarpur TPS as per its Annual Contracted Quantity.

(c) : The total Annual Contracted Quantity with Badarpur TPS is 17.20 LT. In the year 2018-
19 (up to 31.07.2018), CIL has dispatched 4.69 LT (provisional).
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